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'RESOLUTION NO. 81-+ 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session duly assembled on the 27th day of January, 

1981, the following transfers within the 1980-81 Budget was hereby made 

effective as of this date, this being dome within the guidelines of the 

Consortium of the City .of Jacksonville. 

FROM: 

TO: 

ATTEST: 

CETA LIAISON FUND 

105-0101-551.12 Salaries $42 '371.00 

CETA SERVICES TO CLIENTS 
105-0101-551.12 
105-0101-551.21 
105-0101-551.22 
105-0101-551.23 
105-0101-551.24 
105-0101-551.40.1 
105-0101-551.40.2 
105-0101-551.40.3 
105-0101-551.41 
105-0101-551.44 
105-0101-551.43 
105-0101-551.42 
105-0101-551.44.1 
105-0101-551.51 
105-0101-551-64 

CETA ADMINISTRATIVE 
105-0102-551.12 
105-0102-551.21 
105-0102-551.22 
105-0102'-551. 23 
105-0102-551.24 
105-0102-551.40 
105-0102-551.41 
105-0102-551.42 
105-0102-551.43 
105-0102-551.44 
105-0102-551.44.1 
105-0102-551.45 
105-0102-551. 46 
105-0102-551.51 

TOTAL 

Salaries 23,117.00 
FICA Taxes 1,518.00 
Retirement 2,104.00 
Group Insurance 903.00 
Workmen's Comp. 1,069.00 
Local Travel ¥ 582.00' 
Consortium Travel 2,116.00 
Client Transportation 342.00 
Telephone 
Rental Space 
Utilities 
Postage 
Equipment Rental 
Office Supplies 
Equipment 

Salaries 
FICA Taxes 
Retirement 
Group Insurance 
Workmen Comp. 
Consortium Travel 
Telephone 
Postage 
Utilities 
Rental Space 
Rental Equipment 
Liability Insurance 
Repairs, Equipment 
Office Supplies 

2,231.00 
373.00 
153.00 
63.00 

1,184.00 
255.00 
850.00 

3,420.00 
224.00 
312.00 
160.00 
159.00 
225.00 
394.00 
13.00 
27.00 
66.00 

209.00 
182.00 

75.00 
45.00 

$42,371.00 

ADOPTED this 27th day of January, 1981. 
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