## RESOLUTION NO. 81-4

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida in regular session duly assembled on the 27th day of January, 1981, the following transfers within the 1980-81 Budget was hereby made effective as of this date, this being dome within the guidelines of the Consortium of the City of Jacksonville.

## CETA LIAISON FUND

			<u>-</u>
FROM:	105-0101-551.12	Salaries	\$42,371.00
TO:	CETA SERVICES TO CLIENTS		
	105-0101-551.12	Salaries	23,117.00
	105-0101-551.21	FICA Taxes	1,518.00
	105-0101-551.22	Retirement	2,104.00
	105-0101-551.23	Group Insurance	903.00
	105-0101-551.24	Workmen's Comp.	1,069.00
	105-0101-551.40.1	Local Travel -	582.00
	105-0101-551.40.2	Consortium Travel	2,116.00
	105-0101-551.40.3	Client Transportat	ion 342.00
	105-0101-551.41	Telephone	2,231.00
`	105-0101-551.44	Rental Space	373.00
	105-0101-551.43	Utilities	153.00
	105-0101-551.42	Postage	63.00
	105-0101-551.44.1	Equipment Rental	1,184.00
	105-0101-551.51	Office Supplies	255.00
	105-0101-551-64	Equipment	850.00
	CETA ADMINISTRATIV	E	
	105-0102-551.12	Salaries	3,420.00
	105-0102-551.21	FICA Taxes	224.00
	105-0102-551.22	Retirement	312.00
	105-0102-551.23	Group Insurance	160.00
	105-0102-551.24	Workmen Comp.	159.00
	105-0102-551.40	Consortium Travel	225.00
	105-0102-551.41	Telephone	394.00
4	105-0102-551.42	Postage	13.00
	105-0102-551.43	Utilities	27.00
	105-0102-551.44	Rental Space	66.00
	105-0102-551.44.1	Rental Equipment	209,00
	105-0102-551.45	Liability Insurance	
	105-0102-551.46	Repairs, Equipment	75.00
	105-0102-551.51	Office Supplies	45.00
	TOTAL \$42,371.00		\$42,371.00

ADOPTED this 27th day of January, 1981.

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Ex-Officio Clerk